CH \$40.00 34766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Herbal Mist Limited Liability Company		04/26/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Push Beverages LLC
Street Address:	P. O. Box 343, 7 Longfellow Drive
City:	Succasunna
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07876
Entity Type:	Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3476687	LIQUID LIGHTNING ENERGY DRINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023314308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email: tm@sughrue.com, vmullineaux@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Jody H. Drake/Sughrue Mion, PLLC Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	801198/ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody H. Drake
SIGNATURE:	/Jody H. Drake/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=801198 Trademark Assignment (as filed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0125

SCHEDULE 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Herbal Mist Limited Liability Company, a limited liability company of New Jersey, with a business address of 789 Harding Highway, Buena, New Jersey 08310 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the trademark LIQUID LIGHTNING ENERGY DRINK, which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 3,476,687; and

WHEREAS, Push Beverages LLC, a company of New Jersey, with a business address of P. O. Box 343, 7 Longfellow Drive, Succasunna, New Jersey 07876 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereof, and the goodwill and rights appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that he has full right, power, and authority to enter into this Trademark Assignment and to perform all of its obligations hereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

	Λ //
9/	HO.OV
Executed this day o	f 71/1/ , 2016.

HERBAL MIST	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
By:	
Printed Name:	5/lin
Title:	4/3d16 Partner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 04/28/2016